135
www.relpol.com.plExport Sales Department Phone +48 68 47 90 832 � Marketing Department Phone +48 68 47 90 900
RUC
industrial relays of small dimensions
2 C/O, 3 C/O, 2 NO, 3 NO 2 NO, 3 NO  with contact gap ≥ 3 mm
AgCdO, AgNi
400 V / 440 V 230 V / 250 V ❶
5 V  AgNi,  10 V  AgCdO

RUC
industrial relays of small dimensions
Ordering codes
Type Contact
material
Number and type
of contacts
Cover protection
category
Connection
mode
Coil code
Examples of ordering codes:
RUC-2053-26-W024 relay RUC, faston 187 (4,8 x 0,5 mm), contact material AgNi, with three normally open
contacts, with contact gap ≥ 3 mm, in cover IP 00, for plug-in sockets GUC11, voltage
version 24 V DC - reinforced coil
RUC-2013-V6-3400-KL relay RUC, faston 187 (4,8 x 0,5 mm), contact material AgNi, with three changeover
contacts, in cover IP 00, with vertical adaptor (V), for flat insert connectors, voltage version
400 V AC 50 Hz, with test button without block function and light indicator (LED diode)
RUC-2052-HA-W220-L relay RUC, faston 250 (6,3 x 0,8 mm), contact material AgNi, with two normally open
contacts, with contact gap ≥ 3 mm, in cover IP 00, with horizontal adaptor (H), for flat insert
connectors, voltage version 220 V DC - reinforced coil, with light indicator (LED diode)
RUC-1022-25-5024 relay RUC, contact material AgCdO, with two normally open contacts, in cover IP 00,
for PCB, voltage version 24 V AC 50/60 Hz
Contact material
10 - AgCdO
20 - AgNi
❶ For versions with reinforced DC coils: W012, W024, W048, W110, W220 and with AC coils.
❷ Only for version RUC faston 4,8 x 0,5.
❸ Additional features is not available in versions of relays with contact gap ≥ 3 mm.
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP 00 version ❷
4 - in cover with mounting flange, IP 00 version
V - in cover with vertical adaptor, IP 00 version
H - in cover with horizontal adaptor, IP 00 version
Number and type of contacts
12 - 2 C/O
13 - 3 C/O
22 - 2 NO
23 - 3 NO
52 - 2 NO, contact gap ≥ 3 mm ❶
53 - 3 NO, contact gap ≥ 3 mm ❶
Additional
features
Additional features
without marks - without additional features
K - test button without block function ❸
L - light indicator (LED diode)
KL - test button without block function + light indicator (LED diode) ❸
Connection mode
5 - for PCB
6 - for flat insert connectors - faston 187 (4,8 x 0,5 mm)
and plug-in sockets
A - for flat insert connectors - faston 250 (6,3 x 0,8 mm)
see Tables 1, 2, 3, 4  page 136
R U C � � � �
www.relpol.com.plExport Sales Department Phone +48 68 47 90 832 � Marketing Department Phone +48 68 47 90 900
1232 22
1434 24
1131 21
A1A2
25,5